



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 09/23/2021

Prepared By : Janie M. Powell

Solicitation No : CO-00437

Job # : 20-7008

Contract No :

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : Ranchland Acres Water Main Replacement Project

Time And Date : September 23, 2021 @ 2:00 PM

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00437 - 1_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC			CO-00437 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00437 - 3_BARTEK CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	550 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY AND PROTECTION	LF	\$3.00	2,192	\$6,576.00	\$1.00	2,192	\$2,192.00	\$3.50	2,192	\$7,672.00
2	815 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" HDPE WATER LINE	LF	\$75.00	2,192	\$164,400.00	\$85.00	2,192	\$186,320.00	\$102.00	2,192	\$223,584.00
3	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY SHORT SERVICE (3/4")	EA	\$1,200.00	12	\$14,400.00	\$1,100.00	12	\$13,200.00	\$1,800.00	12	\$21,600.00
4	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY LONG SERVICE (3/4")	EA	\$1,450.00	9	\$13,050.00	\$2,100.00	9	\$18,900.00	\$2,750.00	9	\$24,750.00
5	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY SHORT SERVICE (1")	EA	\$1,500.00	5	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	5	\$6,500.00	\$1,850.00	5	\$9,250.00
6	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY LONG SERVICE (1")	EA	\$1,650.00	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$2,850.00	1	\$2,850.00
7	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY SHORT SERVICE (1.5")	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
8	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY LONG SERVICE (2")	EA	\$5,500.00	2	\$11,000.00	\$3,500.00	2	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00
9	824 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	NEW LONG SERVICE (1")	EA	\$1,850.00	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$2,600.00	1	\$2,600.00
10	828 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	6" GATE VALVES	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	1	\$1,700.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
11	828 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" GATE VALVES	EA	\$1,900.00	7	\$13,300.00	\$3,000.00	7	\$21,000.00	\$3,000.00	7	\$21,000.00
12	831 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	6" x 6" CUT-IN TEES	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00
13	831 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" x 8" CUT-IN TEES	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
14	833 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	NEW METER BOX	EA	\$450.00	31	\$13,950.00	\$300.00	31	\$9,300.00	\$150.00	31	\$4,650.00
15	834.1 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ GATE VALVE	EA	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00
16	836 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$18,000.00	0	\$7,200.00	\$30,000.00	0	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$4,000.00
17	840 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" WATER TIE INS	EA	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00	\$2,800.00	2	\$5,600.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00
18	841 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$4,500.00	3	\$13,500.00	\$3,200.00	3	\$9,600.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$7,500.00
19	844 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	2	\$3,000.00	\$1,750.00	2	\$3,500.00
20	846 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	\$6,750.00	1	\$6,750.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
21	854 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS	LF	\$7,850.00	10	\$78,500.00	\$500.00	10	\$5,000.00	\$75.00	10	\$750.00
22	858 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES, & COLLARS	CY	\$450.00	17	\$7,650.00	\$400.00	17	\$6,800.00	\$205.00	17	\$3,485.00

						CO-00437 - 1_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC			CO-00437 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00437 - 3_BARTEK CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
23	1015 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SERVICE LINE BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	1	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
24	1020 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIR (ALL TYPES AND SIZES)	EA	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00
25	COSA 413 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$180.00	431	\$77,580.00	\$180.00	431	\$77,580.00	\$165.00	431	\$71,115.00
26	COSA 103.1 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$6.00	20	\$120.00	\$10.00	20	\$200.00	\$4.00	20	\$80.00
27	COSA 203.1 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TACK COAT (0.1 GAL/SY)	GAL	\$6.00	726	\$4,356.00	\$10.00	726	\$7,260.00	\$6.00	726	\$4,356.00
28	COSA 205.2 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$110.00	677	\$74,470.00	\$85.00	677	\$57,545.00	\$86.00	677	\$58,222.00
29	COSA 205.4 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$25.00	7,229	\$180,725.00	\$18.00	7,229	\$130,122.00	\$21.00	7,229	\$151,809.00
30	COSA 208.1 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SALVAGING, HAULING & STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH)	SY	\$8.00	7,229	\$57,832.00	\$10.00	7,229	\$72,290.00	\$5.00	7,229	\$36,145.00
31	COSA 500 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$45.00	20	\$900.00	\$80.00	20	\$1,600.00	\$26.00	20	\$520.00
32	COSA 801.1 (WL1)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	LEVEL II A PROTECTION FENCING	LF	\$6.00	240	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	240	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	240	\$7,200.00
33	550 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY AND PROTECTION	LF	\$3.00	2,283	\$6,849.00	\$1.00	2,283	\$2,283.00	\$3.50	2,283	\$7,990.50
34	815 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" HDPE WATER LINE	LF	\$75.00	61	\$4,575.00	\$110.00	61	\$6,710.00	\$102.00	61	\$6,222.00
35	815 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	16" HDPE WATER LINE	LF	\$135.00	2,222	\$299,970.00	\$150.00	2,222	\$333,300.00	\$162.00	2,222	\$359,964.00
36	822 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CUSTOMER WATER YARD PIPING	LF	\$65.00	10	\$650.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00	\$50.00	10	\$500.00
37	824 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY SHORT SERVICE (3/4")	EA	\$1,250.00	17	\$21,250.00	\$1,100.00	17	\$18,700.00	\$2,000.00	17	\$34,000.00
38	824 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY LONG SERVICE (3/4")	EA	\$1,450.00	23	\$33,350.00	\$2,100.00	23	\$48,300.00	\$2,950.00	23	\$67,850.00
39	824 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY SHORT SERVICE (1")	EA	\$1,650.00	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,300.00	1	\$1,300.00	\$2,050.00	1	\$2,050.00
40	824 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY LONG SERVICE (1")	EA	\$1,650.00	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00	\$3,050.00	1	\$3,050.00
41	824 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELAY SHORT SERVICE (1.5")	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$2,450.00	1	\$2,450.00
42	824 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	RELOCATE LONG SERVICE (3/4")	EA	\$2,000.00	1	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	1	\$1,650.00	\$3,200.00	1	\$3,200.00
43	828 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" GATE VALVES	EA	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	3	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	3	\$9,000.00
44	828 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	16" GATE VALVES	EA	\$9,500.00	4	\$38,000.00	\$24,000.00	4	\$96,000.00	\$9,500.00	4	\$38,000.00
45	833 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	NEW METER BOX	EA	\$450.00	44	\$19,800.00	\$250.00	44	\$11,000.00	\$125.00	44	\$5,500.00
46	834.1	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY W/ GATE VALVE	EA	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	2	\$8,000.00
47	836 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$19,000.00	1	\$20,900.00	\$30,000.00	1	\$33,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$11,000.00
48	840 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	6" WATER TIE INS	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
49	840 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" WATER TIE INS	EA	\$6,500.00	2	\$13,000.00	\$3,200.00	2	\$6,400.00	\$3,000.00	2	\$6,000.00
50	840 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	16" WATER TIE INS	EA	\$13,000.00	2	\$26,000.00	\$10,000.00	2	\$20,000.00	\$6,000.00	2	\$12,000.00
51	841 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$4,500.00	2	\$9,000.00	\$2,400.00	2	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	2	\$5,000.00
52	844 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$2,500.00	5	\$12,500.00	\$2,400.00	5	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	5	\$12,500.00
53	854 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SANITARY SEWER LATERALS	LF	\$7,500.00	10	\$75,000.00	\$350.00	10	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	10	\$750.00
54	1015 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SERVICE LINE BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS	EA	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	1	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00

						CO-00437 - 1_QRO MEX CONSTRUCTIONS INC			CO-00437 - 2_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00437 - 3_BARTEK CONSTRUCTION CO INC		
Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
55	1020 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIR (ALL TYPES AND SIZES)	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
56	3000 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	REMOVAL, TRANSPORT, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$120.00	26	\$3,120.00	\$25.00	26	\$650.00	\$100.00	26	\$2,600.00
57	COSA 103.1 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$20.00	28	\$560.00	\$10.00	28	\$280.00	\$4.00	28	\$112.00
58	COSA 103.3 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	REMOVE SIDEWALKS & DRIVEWAYS (< 1,000 SF)	SF	\$4.00	549	\$2,196.00	\$2.00	549	\$1,098.00	\$65.00	549	\$35,685.00
59	COSA 203.1 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TACK COAT (0.1 GAL/SY)	GAL	\$8.00	115	\$920.00	\$10.00	115	\$1,150.00	\$12.00	115	\$1,380.00
60	COSA 205.2 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$110.00	886	\$97,460.00	\$95.00	886	\$84,170.00	\$86.00	886	\$76,196.00
61	COSA 205.4 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$25.00	1,138	\$28,450.00	\$36.00	1,138	\$40,968.00	\$30.00	1,138	\$34,140.00
62	COSA 500 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$45.00	24	\$1,080.00	\$50.00	24	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	24	\$600.00
63	COSA 502.1 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (< 150 SY)	SY	\$125.00	61	\$7,625.00	\$80.00	61	\$4,880.00	\$70.00	61	\$4,270.00
64	COSA 801.1 (WL2)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	LEVEL II A PROTECTION FENCING	LF	\$6.00	80	\$480.00	\$25.00	80	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	80	\$3,600.00
65	550 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY AND PROTECTION	LF	\$3.00	53	\$159.00	\$1.00	53	\$53.00	\$3.50	53	\$185.50
66	815 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" HDPE WATER LINE	LF	\$73.00	53	\$3,869.00	\$300.00	53	\$15,900.00	\$135.00	53	\$7,155.00
67	828 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" GATE VALVES	EA	\$2,100.00	1	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00
68	832 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	\$5,500.00	1	\$5,500.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00
69	836 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$19,500.00	0	\$3,900.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$2,000.00
70	840 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" WATER TIE INS	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00
71	841 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$3,200.00	1	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
72	844 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	1	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00
73	1015 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SERVICE LINE BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	1	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
74	1020 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	MAIN BREAK/LEAK REPAIR (ALL TYPES AND SIZES)	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00
75	COSA 413 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	FLOWABLE FILL	CY	\$180.00	12	\$2,160.00	\$210.00	12	\$2,520.00	\$185.00	12	\$2,220.00
76	COSA 203.1 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TACK COAT (0.1 GAL/SY)	GAL	\$8.00	3	\$24.00	\$50.00	3	\$150.00	\$10.00	3	\$30.00
77	COSA 205.2 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE B (10" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$110.00	19	\$2,090.00	\$140.00	19	\$2,660.00	\$86.00	19	\$1,634.00
78	COSA 205.4 (WL3)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$25.00	26	\$650.00	\$150.00	26	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	26	\$780.00
79	550 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY AND PROTECTION	LF	\$3.00	210	\$630.00	\$1.00	210	\$210.00	\$5.00	210	\$1,050.00
80	815 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" HDPE WATER LINE	LF	\$73.00	210	\$15,330.00	\$75.00	210	\$15,750.00	\$135.00	210	\$28,350.00
81	832 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	12" x 8" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000.00
82	836 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$19,500.00	0	\$1,950.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	0	\$1,000.00
83	840 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	8" WATER TIE INS	EA	\$6,500.00	1	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
84	841 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$4,500.00	1	\$4,500.00	\$2,800.00	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
85	844 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	2" BLOWOFF, TEMPORARY	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,750.00	1	\$1,750.00
86	1015 (WL4)	General Water Bid Items	01.4600.00.0002 - Construction	SERVICE LINE BREAK/LEAK REPAIRS	EA	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	1	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	1	\$1,500.00

